DOCUMENT#: **201605435**Recorded 11-09-2016 at 02:17 PM
Carol Givens, Register of Deeds

DODGE COUNTY NE Pages: 3 Fee: \$10.00

The above recording information verifies this document has been electronically recorded and returned to the submitter

THE ABOVE SPACE IS RESERVED FOR THE REGISTER OF DEEDS RECORDING INFORMATION
☐ DEATH CERTIFICATE4 COVER SHEET
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
LOT(S):
BLOCK:
ADDITION:
☑ UCC COVER SHEET
UCC (NEW, CONTINUATION, ASSIGNMENT, AMENDMENT, CORRECTION
RELEASE OF UCC
TERMINATION OF UCC
ATTACHMENTS - QTY

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDIFOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) MARY H. GRALHEER 402-697-5990 B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) PINNACLE BANK	MENT			
18081 BURT STREET OMAHA, NE 68022	1			
		THE ABOVE SPA	CE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 201105877		(or recorded) in the REAL	MENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for ESTATE RECORDS lendum (Form UCC3Ad) <u>and</u> provide Deb	
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identical	ified above is terminated w			
3. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in iter			f Assignor in item 9	
For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate 4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement ide			ured Party authorizing this Continua	tion Statement is
continued for the additional period provided by applicable law				
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: Check one of these two boxes: This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record	Check <u>one</u> of these three bo CHANGE name and/or a item 6a or 6b; <u>and</u> item 7	address: CompleteADD nam	ne: Complete itemDELETE name and item 7cto be deleted in	: Give record name item 6a or 6b
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information. Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ition Change - provide only	one name (6a or 6b)		
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	IAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
 CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or P 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 	arty Information Change - provide	only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full na	me; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part	of the Debtor's name)
OR 75. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
. S. HELLES IS GOTHANNE				
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)				SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: Indicate collateral: FIXTURE FILING ON PROPERTY LOCATED SEE EXHIBIT "A"	ADD collateral AT 2005 E 23RE		RESTATE covered collateral REMONT, NE 68025	ASSIGN collatera
	THIS AMENDMENT: F d provide name of authorizing		name of Assignor, if this is an Assignm	nent)
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PINNACLE BANK				
OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	IAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:				

EXHIBIT "A"

The land referred to herein is described as follows:

Parcel 1:

That portion of Lot 1, Block 1, Howard Williams Fifth Addition, an Addition to the City of Fremont, as surveyed, platted and recorded in Dodge County, Nebraska, described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of said Lot 1 monumented with a 5/8" rebar; thence North 89 degrees 31 minutes 10 seconds West (assumed bearings) for 241.72 feet along the South line of said Lot 1 to a 5/8" rebar; thence North 00 degrees 02 minutes 29 seconds East for 287.47 feet along a line that is parallel with and 237.00 feet East of the West line of said Lot 1 to a chiseled "x" on the South right of way line of East 23rd Avenue South; thence along said South right of way line for the following four (4) courses; 1) thence South 87 degrees 42 minutes 07 seconds East for 92.08 feet to a star drill hole with chiseled V; 2) thence along a curve to the right having a radius of 90.00 feet and a long chord bearing South 56 degrees 10 minutes 33 seconds East for 49.82 feet, for an arc length of 50.48 feet to a 1/2" rebar; 3) thence along a curve to the left having a radius of 91.00 feet and a long chord bearing South 64 degrees 51 minutes 01 seconds East for 76.50 feet, for an arc length of 78.95 feet to a 1/2" rebar; 4) thence along a curve to the right having a radius of 40.01 feet and a long chord bearing South 51 degrees 52 minutes 19 seconds East for 49.37 feet, for an arc length 53.20 feet to a 1/2" rebar on the West right of way line of Cedar Street; thence South 00 degrees 00 minutes 30 seconds East for 195.08 feet along said West right of way line to the point of beginning.

Parcel 2:

Perpetual, non-exclusive easement rights referred to as the ingress and Egress Easement Drive as contained in Agreement Concerning: The imposition of Certain Easements, Covenants and Conditions, dated April 17, 1998, recorded April 22, 1998 in Book 1998, Page 2365 in the records of Dodge County, Nebraska.

Assessor's Parcel Number (APN): See Tax information on Schedule B Exceptions